   AXE  MICROPROCESS PANEL CONTROLLER METER(0.4”)     MMX-AS Series
■ Features ◎MeasuringDCA/DCV/ACA/ACV/Potentiometer/Pt-100/
Transmitter/Load Cell/Resistor….etc ◎ 16BIT DAC analog output ◎ Accuracy 0.05% F.S.±1 digit ◎ RS485communication interface, Protocol MODBUS RTU MODE ◎ Display range -19999~99999 can be modified ◎ BAUD RATE:19200/9600/4800/2400 ◎ Decimal point can be modified ◎ 0.4” highlight display ◎ Display value can Auto-zero ◎ Man-machine interface ,easy to operate ◎ Display value can Max. Hold and SQRT function ◎ EEPROM Saving ,data safekeeping about 10 years ◎ 2 Alarm function ◎ Modified inside parameter must have pass code ◎ Display average can be modified (1~99)
■ Name Of Parts
■Alarm Function Diagram
                                                                                                    ACT=HI◎
                                                                                                     ˙Indication setting≧
                                                                                                     (alarm lamp and relay on)

 Data format 16Bit/32Bit, sign bit 8000~7FFF( –32768~32767 ),80000000~7FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
Address Name Description Accept
0000 ID Judge type code MMX-A IS 00 R
0001 STATUS STATUS, range 0000~000F(0~15)(0:OFF,1:ON)
(Bit0:AL1,Bit1:AL2)
R
0002 ACT ACT, range 0000~000F(0~15)(0:HI,1:LO,)
(Bit0:ACT1,Bit1:ACT2)
R/W
0003 FUNC FUNC, range 0000~0003(0~3)(0:NON,1:HD,2:MAX,3:SQRT) R/W
0004 DP DP, range 0000~0004(0~4)0:10
0
,1:10
-1
,2:10
-2
,3:10
-3
,4:10
-4
R/W
0005 LOCK LCUT, range 0000~0001(0~1)0:NO,1:YES R/W
0006 BAUD BAUD, range 0000~0003(0~3)0:19200,1:9600,2:4800,3:2400 R/W
0007 PARI PARI, range 0000~0003(0~3)0:N.8.2.,1:N.8.1.,2:EVEN,3:ODD R/W
0008 AVG AVG, range 0001~0063(1~99) R/W
0009 LCUT LCUT, range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000A ADDR ADDR, range 0000~00FF(0~255) R/W
000B HYS1 HYS1,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000C HYS2 HYS2,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000D DEL1 DEL1,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000E DEL2 DEL2,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000F SB SB, range  FF9D~0063(-99~99) R/W
0010 SDT SDT, range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0011 CODE CODE, range 0000~4E1F(0~19999) R/W
0012 AZERO AZERO, range D8F1~270F(-9999~9999) R/W
0013 ASPAN ASPAN, range D8F1~270F(-9999~9999) R/W
0014 DSPL DSPL, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0015  DSPL, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0016 DSPH DSPH, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0017  DSPH, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0018 AL1 AL1,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0019  AL1,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
001A AL2 AL2,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
001B  AL2,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
001C ANLO ANLO, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
001D  ANLO, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
001E ANHI ANHI, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
001F  ANHI, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0020 DISPLAY DISPLAY, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R
0021  DISPLAY, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R